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Timmons Daniel Director of Facilities & Operations 253.680.7389 daniel.timmons@Batestech.edu Member

Easton Clarissa Executive Director Campus Operations 425.564.3343 Clarissa.Easton@bellevuecolege.edu Member

Jungkuntz David Facilities Director 360.752.8355 djungkuntz@btc.edu Member

Saulsbury Todd Facilities Manager 360.752.8476 tsaulsbury@btc.edu Associate

Holthaus John Director of Facilities and Capital Projects 509.793.2391 johnh@bigbend.edu Member

Bergen Tony Building & Grounds Supervisor 509.793.2278 anthonyb@bigbend.edu Associate

Guerrero Tony Assoc VC for Facilities Services & Campus Operations 425.352.3557 aguerrer@uw.edu Member

Pitts Shawna Director of Facilities Services and Capital Projects 425.352.8513 spitts@cascadia.edu Member

Egdorf John Campus Construction Manager 425.352.5466 jegdorf@uw.edu Affiliate

Harvery Bernard Director of Campus Services 425.352.3361 bth2@uw.edu Affiliate

Leex Rashaan Maintenance Supervisor II 425.652.5466 uwbfs@uw.edu Affiliate

Russell Courtney Planning and Systems Manager Cmann497@UW.edu Affiliate

Sanderson Nicole Director of Operations & Budget 425.352.3137 nicoles2@uw.edu Affiliate

Perkins Rick Director of Construction and Maintenance 360-623-8573 rick.perkins@centralia.edu Member

Queen Steve Assistant Director of Custodial and Utility Work steve.queen@centrailia.edu Associate

Dulaney Andrea Administrative Services Manager 360.623.8720 Andrea.Dulaney@centralia.edu Associate

Samuels Chris Director, Facilities Services 360.992.2408 csamuels@clark.edu Member

Garner Billie Maintenance Supervisor 360.992.2600 bgarner@clark.edu Associate

Ridler Chris Senior Operations Officer 253-589-5529 chris.ridler@cptc.edu Member

Engle Kirk Director of Facilities Services 509.542.4747 kengle@columbiabasin.edu Member

Wilkie David Assistant Director for Central Services 509-543-1450 dwilkie@columbiabasin.edu Associate

Brown Clint Director of Capital Projects 509.533.4899 clinton.brown@ccs.spokane.edu Member

Hanna Nichole Director of Maintenance and Operations, SFCC 509.533.8843 nichole.giffin@ccs.spokane.edu Associate

Ledger Terry Director of Maintenance and Operations, SCC 509.533.8663 terry.ledger@ccs.spokane.edu Associate
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Szarek Chris Executive Director of Facilities & Capital 425.640.1495 chris.szarek@edcc.edu Member

Christiansen Marilou Associate Director of Facilities & Capital 425.640.1420 marilou.christiansen@edmonds.edu Associate

Snowden Pat Resource Conservation Manager 425.388.1081 Psnowden@evertettcc.edu Member

Flaa Allen Facilities Program Manager Aflaa@everettcc.edu Associate

Penner Keith Chief of Campus Operations 360.538.4154 keith.penner@ghc.edu Member

Macht Chris Campus Operations Coordinator 360.538.4114 chris.macht@ghc.edu Affiliate

McCormick (Secretary) John Director of Facilities 253.288.3332 jmccormick@greenriver.edu Member

Carson Charles Assistant Director of Facilities 253.288.3447 charles.carson@greenriver.edu Affiliate

Olson Rob Capital Projects Officer 253.288.3386 rolson@greenriver.edu Affiliate

Holldorf Barry Director of Facilities 206.870.3793 bholldorf@highline.edu Member

Lambert Zach Capital and Facilities Project Manager 206.592.3262 zlambert@highline.edu Associate

Huebner Casey Director of Facilities 425.739.8252 casey.huebner@lwtech.edu Member

Derose Robert Capital Projects Manager 425.739.8100 robert.derose@lwtech.edu Associate

Hamilton Richard Director of Campus Services 360.442.2263 rhamilton@lowercolumbia.edu Member

Slabu Minel Campus Services Manager Mslabu@lcc.ctc.edu Associate

Khau Tona Executive Director of Facilities and Capital Projects 206.730.8323 tona.khau@seattlecolleges.edu Member

Valverde Chris Senior Facilities Officer 360.475.7130 cvalverde@olympic.edu Member

Gemmill Jennifer Capital Projects Manager 360.475.7819 cvalverde@olympic.edu Associate

Smith Jay Director of Facilities 360.417.6403 jsmith@pencol.edu Member

Lim Gus Director of Facilities and Operations 253.964.6729 rlim@pierce.ctc.edu Member

Corum Jody Assistant Director of Facilities and Operations jcorum@pierce.ctc.edu Associate 

Daniels     Mark Director, Facilities and Grounds Services 425.235.6574 mdaniels@rtc.edu Member

Khau Tona Executive Director of Facilities and Capital Projects 206.730.8323 tona.khau@seattlecolleges.edu Member

Lawrence Casey Associate Director of Facilities casey.lawwrence@seattlecolleges.edu Associate
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Clark Kimberlee Director of Facilities & Capital Projects 206.546.4514 kclark@shoreline.edu Member

Wheeler Tim Executive Director of Facilities & Capital Projects 360.416.7751 tim.wheeler@skagit.edu Member

Lemberg Andrew Assistant Director of Facilities & Operations 360.416.7979 Andrew.Lemberg@skagit.edu Affiliate

Price Laura Director of Facilities 360.596.5207 LPrice4@spscc.edu Member

Khau Tona Executive Director of Facilities and Capital Projects 206.730.8323 tona.khau@seattlecolleges.edu Member

Krauss Clay Director of Facilities & Capital Projects , Director of IT 253.566.6005 ckrauss@tacomacc.edu Member

Edlund Phil Associate Director of Facilities and Capital Projects 253.566.6047 Pedlund@tacomacc.edu Associate

Lenahan  Chair) Robert Executive Director, Facilities & Capital 509.527.4571 robert.lenahan@wwcc.edu Member

Peters Rich Director of Facilities and Operations 509.682.6465 rpeters@wvc.edu Member

Robb Charlie Capital Project Manager 509.682.6621 crobb@wvc.edu Associate

Rodriguez Modesto Maintenance Mechanic 509.682.6466 mrodriquez@wvc.edu Associate

Williams Erin Facilities & Operations Program Manager 509.682.6450 ewilliams@wvc.edu Associate

Keeley Brian Senior Director of Facilities 360.383.3375 bkeeley@whatcom.edu Member

Durham (Treasurer) Gordon Assistant Director of Facilities and Operations 360.383.3385 gdurham@whatcom.edu Associate

Morrow (Vice-Chair) Jeff Director of Facility Operations 509.574.4696 jmorrow@yvcc.edu Member

Bevan Dane Facilities Manager 360.418.4293 dane.bevan@cdhl.wa.gov

Zilavy David Facilities Manager 360.696-6321 david.zilavy@wssb.wa.gov

Jennings Darrell Capital Budget Director 360.704.4382 djennings@sbctc.edu Associate

Bivens Cheryl Capital Budget Analyst 360.704.4386 cbivens@sbctc.edu Associate

Knittle Kirk Functional Analyst 360.704.1034 kknittle@sbctc.edu Associate

Lewandowski Steve Chief Architect 360.704.4395 slewandowski@sbctc.edu Associate

Morgan Scott Sustainability and Energy Conservation Manager 360.704.1073 semorgan@sbctc.edu Associate

Jansen Janet Program Manager 360.628.3447 janet.jansen@des.wa.gov Associate
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Howard Luke Clean Buildings Tech Lead luke.howard@commerce.wa Associate
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